	QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT	Issue Date: Apr 2021
	Product Specification – Pastry	
	Croissant Almond RTB (25) (PC9262)	Version: 1.5

Description:

A ready to bake almond croissant – consisting of a baked croissant split, filled and topped with almond cream drizzled with almond syrup and topped with almond slivers.

Image:



Product Size:

Length: 14.0 cm – 15.5 cm
Width: 8.5 cm – 10.0 cm
Height: 5 cm – 7.0 cm
Weight: 125.0g – 145.0 g

Manufacturing Site:

Braeside/WDR

Carton Configuration:

25 units per carton

Carton Gross Weight:

2.8kg - 3.2kg

Carton Dimensions:

380mm x 282mm x 229mm

Pallet Configuration:

6 cartons per layer x 4 layers high (24 cartons)


Pallet Height:

1.2m (including pallet)

Ingredients:

Butter, Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Thiamine, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, **Milk**, **Almond** Meal, **Egg**, Slivered **Almonds**, Custard Powder [Maize modified starch, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Sugar, Vanilla Flavour, Food Colour (102, 110)], Rum, Yeast, Improver [**Soy** **Flour**, Emulsifier (472), Stabiliser (415), Antioxidant (300), Enzyme], Iodised Salt, **Milk** Powder, **Wheat** Gluten, Malt Extract, Glucose [**Wheat**, **Sulphites**], Almond Flavour, Vanilla, Ascorbic Acid.

Document Prepared By: C.Siah, QA Coordinator Document Authorised By: D.Hao, QA Assist Manager	Document Code: PC9262
	Page: 1 of 2

	QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT	Issue Date: Apr 2021
	Product Specification – Pastry	
	Croissant Almond RTB (25) (PC9262)	Version: 1.5

Storage Conditions: Frozen: Store at or below -18°C
Baked: Store at ambient

Shelf Life: Frozen: 6 months
Baked: 1 day

Nutritional Analysis:

Servings per unit: 1 Serving size: 120g (Baked off)		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1680	1400
Protein (g)	7.7	6.4
Fat, total (g)	24.8	20.7
- Saturated (g)	11.5	9.6
Carbohydrate (g)	34.0	28.4
Sugars (g)	18.4	15.4
Sodium (mg)	154	128

GM Status: All ingredients are non GM.

Allergen Statement: Product contains Cereal Gluten, Soy, Egg, dairy, Sulphites and Tree nuts.

Made in a facility that also processes products containing sesame seeds.

Sensitive Customer Information: Product contains alcohol.

Quality Statement: Product is manufactured in a BRC certified facility.

Origin Statement: Made in Australia from at least 65% Australian ingredients.

Serving Instructions: Bake at 180°C for 25 minutes (baking instructions provided is only an estimate, time and temperature varies depending on the oven).

End Use: Use for general consumption.

END OF DOCUMENT

Document Prepared By: C.Siah, QA Coordinator Document Authorised By: D.Hao, QA Assist Manager	Document Code: PC9262
	Page: 2 of 2